

Product specifications

date:01/09/2021

Versie: H.003

Art. No.080710, 080720, 080725, 080730, 080740.						
HYGIENA bio zonnepitten						
HYGIENA graines de tournesol bio						
HYGIENA organic sunflower seeds						
Herkomst/ Origine/ Origin	EU / UE Slovakije, Hongarije of Bulgarije / Slovaquie, Hongrie ou Bulgarie					
Ingrediënten/ Ingredients/ Ingredients	100% biologische zonnebloempitten/ 100% graines de Tournesol biologique/ 100% organic sunflower seeds					
Nutritionele waarden/ Valeurs nutritives/ Nutritive value	Energie/Énergie/Energy		2523 kJ / 609 kcal			
	Eiwitten/ Protéines/ Proteins		27 g			
	Vetten/ Graisse/ Fats		49 g			
	-verzadigde vetzuren/ acides gras saturés/ saturated fatty acids		5 g			
	Cholesterol/cholestérol/ cholesterol		mg			
	Koolhydraten/ Glucides/ carbohydrates		12 g			
	-suiker/ sucre/ Sugar		0.3 g			
	Voedingsvezels/ Fibres alimentaires/ Dietary fibres		6 g			
	Zout / Sel		0.01 g			
Allergenen/ allergènes/ allergens		Granen/ Grain/ Cereal (gluten)	-		Noten/ Noix/ Nuts	-
		Schaaldieren/ Crustacées/ Crustaceans	-		Selderij/ Céleri/ Celery	-
		Ei/ Oeuf/ Egg	-		Mosterd/ Moutarde/ Mustard	-
		Vis/ Poisson/ Fish	-		Sesam/ Sésame/ Sesame	-
		Aardnoten (pinda's)/ Arachide/ Peanuts	-		Zwaveldioxide en sulfieten/ sulfite/ sulphites (E220- E228)*	-
		Soja/ Soja/ Soy	-		Lupine/ Lupin/ Lupin	-
		Melk/ Lait/ Milk	-		Weekdieren/ Mollusques/ Molluscs	-
	- :Niet aanwezig/ ne contient pas/ not present - +:aanwezig/ contient/ present - ? : mogelijk sporen aanwezig/ des traces peuvent être présentes/ traces may be present					

Product specifications

date:01/09/2021

Versie: H.003

Kwaliteitsnormen / normes de qualité/ quality standards	Certificates					
	Supplier certification (<i>the current certificates are available at www.nutland.nl</i>)		BRC Agents and Brokers (Control Union) Organic certificate (Skal number 025491)			
	Organic		Yes ☒ No ☐			
	Kosher		Yes ☐ No ☒			
	Halal		Yes ☐ No ☒			
	Other:		Yes ☐ No ☒			
	Organoleptic characteristics					
	Colour		Light grey to light yellow			
	Odor		Typical, fresh			
	Taste		Typical, fresh			
Structure		Firm, not brittle				
Foreign Body Control						
Foreign material (metal, glass, plastic) must be absent		☒				
Other foreign material		Max. 0,1%, Remaining shell or pieces shell +/- 1%				
Applied controls		Metal detected, magnet, sortex				
Remarks		Purity 99,9%				
Physical/Chemical/Microbiological information						
Moisture content (%)		≤ 8	Broken kernels (%)	≤ 5	Salmonella spp.(in 25 g)	Absent
			Irregular kernels (%)	≤ 2	Bacillus cereus (cfu/g)	< 100
					E. coli (cfu/g)	< 10
The product complies with the requirements set out in the European Regulation (EC) No. 1881/2006 for certain contaminants and in Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007, Regulation 889/2008 and Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 for the maximum residue levels of pesticides.						
Houdbaarheid en bewaring/ durée de vie et conservation/ shelf life and storage	12 maanden, indien bewaard tussen 4 en 16 ° C en maximaal 70% relatieve luchtvochtigheid 12 mois, entre 4 et 16 ° C et une humidité relative de l'air maximale de 70% 12 months, if stored between 4 and 16 °C and maximum 70% relative humidity					
Verpakking/ Embalage/ Packaging	25 kg, 5 kg, 1 kg, 500g, 250g					
	GMO					
	Does not contain any ingredients, additives or flavours derived from or produced using GMOs or their derivatives, and all reasonable steps have been taken to avoid contamination from GMOs or their derivatives. Labelling is not required according to EU regulation EC No. 1829/2003 and traceability is assured according to EU regulation EC No. 1830/2003.					
	Irradiation					
	This product is not irradiated nor are any of the ingredient or processing aids used in or for production irradiated.					
	Nanotechnology					
	This product is not obtained by usage of nanotechnology, nor are any of the ingredients and/or processing aids used for the production obtained by nanotechnology.					
	Legislation					
	This product is in compliance with the European and Dutch legislation. It is the responsibility of the customer to investigate whether or not the product complies with the regulations in the country where the product will be imported and sold.					
	Biologisch, volgens EU-verordening 834/2007. Dit product voldoet aan de EU-richtlijnen 1829/2003 en 1830/2003. Dit product is niet onderworpen aan een ioniserend proces.					
	Biologique, selon le règlement de l'UE 834/2007. Ce produit est conforme aux réglementations européennes 1829/2003 et 1830/2003. Ce produit n'a pas été soumis à un processus d'ionisation.					
	Organic, according to EU regulation 834/2007.					



HYGIENA NV/SA
Europark Zuid 6G
9100 Sint-Niklaas
Tel: 03/780.53.00
Fax: 03/778.14.13
Mail: info@hygiena.be
www.hygiena.be

Product specifications

date:01/09/2021

Versie: H.003

	This product is in accordance with EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. This product has not been subjected to an ionizing process.
--	--

Onze gegevens worden met de grootst mogelijke zorgvuldigheid verzameld op basis van de informatie van onze leveranciers. Wij kunnen echter geen garantie geven voor de juistheid ervan. / Ces données ont été collectées avec la plus grande précision. Néanmoins nous ne peut en garantir l'exactitude. / These data have been collected with most accuracy. Nevertheless we can't guarantee the exactitude of them.